Per Share  Amount

2019
Three months ended March 31, 2019 $ 0.17  $ 13,606
2018
Three months ended March 31, 2018 $ 0.17  $ 13,803

31

On March 26, 2019, with the authorization of the Company’s board of directors, the Company declared distributions to its stockholders for the period of April 2019 through June
2019. These distributions have been, or will be, calculated based on stockholders of record each day from April 1, 2019 through June 30, 2019 in an amount equal to
$0.00191781 per share, per day. Distributions are paid on the first business day following the completion of each month to which they relate.

The Company has adopted an “opt in” distribution reinvestment plan for its stockholders. As a result, if the Company makes a distribution, its stockholders will receive
distributions in cash unless they specifically “opt in” to the distribution reinvestment plan so as to have their cash distributions reinvested in additional shares of the Company’s
common stock.

The following table reflects the sources of the cash distributions that the Company declared and, in some instances, paid on its common stock during the three months ended
March 31, 2019 and 2018.

Three Months Ended

 March 31, 2019
Three Months Ended

 March 31, 2018
 (dollars in thousands)

Source of Distribution
Distribution

Amount  Percentage
Distribution

Amount  Percentage
Net realized income from operations (before waiver of incentive fees) $ 6,757  49.7%  $ 4,953  35.9%
Distributions in excess of net realized income from operations (1) 6,849  50.3  8,850  64.1

Total $ 13,606  100.0%  $ 13,803  100.0%
(1) Includes adjustments made to GAAP-basis net investment income to arrive at taxable income available for distributions. See Note 8 — Taxable Income for the sources of the Company’s cash distributions

on a tax basis.

The Company may fund its cash distributions from all sources of funds legally available, including stock offering proceeds, if any, borrowings, net investment income from
operations, capital gains proceeds from the sale of assets, non-capital gains proceeds from the sale of assets, dividends or other distributions paid to it on account of preferred
and common equity investments in portfolio companies, and fee waivers from its Advisers. The Company has not established limits on the amount of funds that the Company